(2) Based on diluted weighted-average number of common shares for the respective periods as presented in Table 1.

(3) 1st quarter 2016 net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $108 million of other income, $67 million net
of tax, resulting from a gain on the sale of our investment in The Weather Channel's product and technology business.
1st quarter 2015 net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $164 million of other income, $95 million net
of tax and noncontrolling interests, resulting from the sale of CTI Towers.

(4) 1st quarter 2015 net income attributable to Comcast Corporation includes $99 million of operating costs and expenses,
$61 million net of tax, related to the Time Warner Cable and Charter transactions.

Note: Minor differences may exist
due to rounding.

TABLE 5
Reconciliation of As Reported to

Pro Forma(1) Financial Information
(Unaudited)

Theme Parks  NBCUniversal

(in millions)
Pro Forma Pro

Forma
Pro Forma Pro Forma

As
Reported

Adjustments
(1)

Theme
Parks

As
Reported

Adjustments
(1)

NBCUniversal

Three Months Ended March 31,
2015

Revenue $651 $284 $935 $6,604 $284 $6,888

Operating costs and expenses (2) 407 165 572 5,129 165 5,294

Operating cash flow $244 $119 $363 $1,475 $119 $1,594

Three Months Ended March 31,
2016

Revenue $1,026 - $1,026 $6,861 - $6,861

Operating costs and expenses 651 - 651 5,239 - 5,239

Operating cash flow $375 - $375 $1,622 - $1,622

Growth Rates
Revenue 57.5% 9.6% 3.9% (0.4%)
Operating Cash Flow 53.6% 3.3% 10.0% 1.8%

(1) Pro Forma information is presented as if the acquisition of the 51% interest of Universal Studios Japan occurred
January 1, 2014. Pro forma data does not include adjustments for costs related to integration activities, cost savings or
synergies that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses. Pro forma amounts are not necessarily

  indicative of what our results would have been had we operated Universal Studios Japan since January 1, 2014, nor of
our future results. The pro forma amounts are based on historical results of operations and are subject to change. We